

Originally Presented on:	(2/13/2020)
Type of Action:	Internal Policy
Status/Result:	New Business

1	S.A. Resolution #35
2	Support for the Ithaca Tenants' Union
3	support for the fameu forming chain
4 5	ABSTRACT: This resolution supports the creation of the Ithaca Tenants' Union.
6 7	Sponsored by: Joe Anderson '20, Liel Sterling '21, Aadi Kulkarni '22
8 9	Whereas, a large portion of the study body lives in off-campus living;
10 11	Whereas, many times these students experience issues with their landlords;
12 13	Whereas, these landlords sometimes take advantage of students not fully knowing their rights;
14 15	Whereas, the Ithaca Tenants' Union was formed to create collective tenant power and inform tenants of their rights;
16	
17 18	Be it therefore resolved, that the Cornell Student Assembly supports the Ithaca Tenants' Union and their goals;
19 20 21 22	Be it further resolved, that the Cornell Student Assembly will post the attached statement on our social media;
23 24 25 26	Be it finally resolved, that the Cornell Student Assembly shall work to forge partnerships with the Ithaca Tenants' Union, the Office of Off-Campus Living, Office of the Student Advocate, Office of Student Government Relations and the City and Local Affairs Committee.
27 28	Respectfully Submitted,
29	Joe Anderson '20
30	President, Student Assembly
31	
32	Liel Sterling '21
33	Student Advocate, Office of the Student Advocate
34 35	Lead Organizer, Ithaca Tenants' Union
36	Aadi Kulkarni '22
37 38	Director, Office of Student Government Relations
39	(Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 5-0-0, 2/11/2020)